
jk
f'
k 

jk
f'
k 

jk
f'
k 

jk
f'
k 

¼y
k[
k 
esa½

¼y
k[
k 
esa½

¼y
k[
k 
esa½

¼y
k[
k 
esa½

fn
uk
ad

fn
uk
ad

fn
uk
ad

fn
uk
ad

m
i;

qDr
m
i;

qDr
m
i;

qDr
m
i;

qDr
t
t
Zj

t
t
Zj

t
t
Zj

t
t
Zj

1 111
3 333

4 444
5 555

6 666
7 777

8 888
11 111111

12 121212
1

x
qM
k 
&
M
qWx
kj
l
k 
fy

/kk
sjk
[k
qnZ 

ek
x
Z  

 
¼e
d
jk
sfu
;k
 1

0o
ha 
cV

kfy
;u

 u
jo

ku
h 

ce
ksj
h 
<w<

j 
M
qx
kal

jk
 l

kb
Z[k
sM
k 
ek
x
Z½

9
.2

0
3

7
3

.4
3

0
8

.0
8

.0
8

0
2

.0
1

.1
2

3
.0

0
6

.2
0

4
2

0
.8

4
ek
x
Zd

s
et

cwr
hd

j.
k
gsr

q
jk
f’
k
:
-
42

0-
84

y
k[
k
d
k
izk
Dd

y
u

eqq]
[;

v
fHk
;ar

k
l
kx
j

d
ks

iszf
"kr

 f
d
;k
 x

;k
 g

S t
ks 
ij

h{
k.
kk/
khu

 g
SS A

2
jt

kSv
k 
&
cn

ksu
k&

 H
kksi

ky
 i

gqWp
ek
x
ZZ  

¼v
ke
sV 

jt
kSv

k 
cn

ksu
k 
ek
x
Z½

5
.8

0
3

1
4

.5
0

0
8

.0
8

.0
8

3
0

.0
6

.1
2

2
.0

0
3

.8
0

1
7

2
.9

3
ek
g

t
qy
kb
Z&
v
x
Lr

20
16

esa
v
izR
;k
f’
kr

o"
kZk

d
s
d
kj
.k

ek
x
Z
{k
fr
x
zLr

gk
s
x
;k

gS
ft

l
s

v
LF
kkb

Z
:
i

l
s
ej

Ee
r

d
j

;k
rk
;k
r

;k
sX;

cu
k

fn
;k

x
;k

gSA
ek
x
Z
d
s
l
q/kk
j

gsr
q

et
cwr

hd
j.
k
d
sv

Ur
x
Zr

jk
f’
k
:
-
17

2-
93

y
k[
k
d
k
izk
Dd

y
u

rS;
kj

fd
;k

x
;k

gSA
of
j"
B

d
k;
kZy

; 
d
h 
v
ksj
 i

szf"k
r 

fd
;k
 t

k 
jg

k 
gSaA

  

3
ek
sBh
 &

ck
jN

k&
d
jk
Ziqj

 l
M
d
 e

kx
Z 

¼e
ksB
h&

 x
<k
sy
h&

cg
sfj
;k
 l

kg
uh
 c

kj
N
k 

ek
x
½

2
3

.5
0

4
4

0
.0

0
1

0
.1

0
.0

6
3

1
.0

1
.1

0
4

.0
0

1
9

.5
0

1
0

8
6

.7
2

ek
x
Zd

si
quZf
ue

kZ.
k
gsr

qj
kf’

k
:
0

10
86

-7
2

y
k[
k
d
k
izk
Dd

y
u

eq[
;

v
fHk
;ar

k
y
ksd

fu
ek
Z.k

fo
Hkk
x

l
kx
j

if
j{
ks=

l
kx
j

d
si

=
d
zek
ad

44
41

@
d
k;
Z@

20
16

&
17

l
kx
j

fn
uk
ad

09
-1
2-
20

16
On
kj
k 
ize

q[k
 v

fHk
;ar

k 
y
ksd

 f
ue

kZ.
k 
fo
Hkk
x
 H
kksi

ky
 d

ks 
izk
Ir
 t

ks 
fd

 i
jh
{k
.k
k/k
hu
 g

SA

4
jt

k[
ksM
h 
,u

-,
p
-&
26

 
l
sej

kc
kx
&
ft

Un
k 
ek
x
Z ¼
jt

k[
ksM
h 
l
s 

l
kx
j 
ck
;i

kl
 e

kx
Z½

3
.8

0
2

3
1

.1
3

1
3

.0
4

.0
7

3
1

.0
5

.1
1

2
.0

0
1

.8
0

1
1

0
.9

4
ek
g

t
qy
kb
Z&
v
x
Lr

20
16

esa
v
izR
;k
f’
kr

o"
kZk

d
s
d
kj
.k

ek
x
Z
{k
fr
x
zLr

gk
s
x
;k

gS
ft

l
s

v
LF
kkb

Z
:
i

l
s
ej

Ee
r

d
j

;k
rk
;k
r

;k
sX;

cu
k

fn
;k

x
;k

gSA
ek
x
Z
d
s
l
q/kk
j

gsr
q

et
cwr

hd
j.
k
d
sv

Ur
x
Zr

jk
f’
k
:
-
11

0-
94

y
k[
k
d
k
izk
Dd

y
u

rS;
kj

fd
;k

x
;k

gSA
of
j"
B

d
k;
kZy

; 
d
h 
v
ksj
 i

szf"k
r 

fd
;k
 t

k 
jg

k 
gSaA

  

5
:
l
Yy

k&
 e

qgy
h&

fr
Ul

qv
k 
ek
x
Z 

¼c
sj[

ksj
h 
ek
sgy

h 
fr
Ul

qv
k 
ek
x
Z½

1
0

.0
0

3
7

3
.4

3
0

8
.0

8
.0

8
2

5
.0

5
.1

2
2

.0
0

8
.0

0
3

8
6

.4
6

Hkk
jh

ok
gu

ksa
d
s
v
ko
kx
eu

d
s
d
kj
.k

,o
a
ek
g

t
qy
kb
Z&
v
x
Lr

20
16

esa
v
izR
;k
f’
kr

o"
kZk

d
s

d
kj
.k

ek
x
Z{
kfr

x
zLr

gk
sx

;k
gSA

ft
l
sv

LF
kkb

Z:
i

l
se

jE
er

d
j

;k
rk
;k
r

;k
sX;

cu
k
fn
;k

x
;k

gSA
ek
x
Zd

sl
q/kk
j

gsr
qe

t
cwr

hd
j.
k
d
sv

Ur
x
Zr

jk
f’
k
:
-
38

6-
46

y
k[
k
d
k
izk
Dd

y
u

rS;
kj
 f
d
;k
 x

;k
 g

SA 
of
j"
B 

d
k;
kZy

; 
d
h 
v
ksj
 i

szf"k
r 

fd
;k
 t

k 
jg

k 
gSaA

  

6
uj

;k
oy

h&
<k
sax
k 
ek
x
Z ¼
[k
qjb

Z e
kx
Z l

s 
ux

uk
 <

ksax
k 
d
usj

k 
cj

ksfn
;k
 o

Yy
Hk 

y
qgj

kZ 
ek
x
Z½

1
6

.0
0

6
7

5
.8

4
0

8
.0

8
.0

8
1

5
.0

5
.1

2
3

.0
0

1
3

.0
0

1
5

6
.0

0
ek
g

t
qy
kb
Z&
v
x
Lr

20
16

esa
v
izR
;k
f’
kr

o"
kZk

d
sd

kj
.k

ek
x
Z{

kfr
x
zLr

gk
sx

;k
Fk
kA

ft
l
d
k

v
LF
kkb

Ze
jE
er

d
j

;k
rk
;k
r

l
qy
Hk

d
j

fn
;k

x
;k

gSaA
ek
x
Zd

ks
o"
kZ
20

17
&
18

d
so

kf"
kZd

ej
Ee
r 

d
s v

Ur
x
Zr 

uo
hu
hd

j.
k 
gsr

q i
zLr

kfo
r 

fd
;k
 t

k 
jg

k 
gSA

  

;k
sx
&

;k
sx
&

;k
sx
&

;k
sx
&

6
8

.3
0

2
4

0
8

.3
3

1
6

.0
0

5
2

.3
0

2
3

3
3

.8
9

izi
=
&
v

ek
x
Z d

h 
or

Zek
u 

fL
Fk
fr

ek
x
Z d

h 
or

Zek
u 

fL
Fk
fr

ek
x
Z d

h 
or

Zek
u 

fL
Fk
fr

ek
x
Z d

h 
or

Zek
u 

fL
Fk
fr

izk
Dd

y
u 

izk
Dd

y
u 

izk
Dd

y
u 

izk
Dd

y
u 

d
h 
jk
f'
k

d
h 
jk
f'
k

d
h 
jk
f'
k

d
h 
jk
f'
k

¼:
- 
y
k[
k½

¼:
- 
y
k[
k½

¼:
- 
y
k[
k½

¼:
- 
y
k[
k½

fo
/kk
ul

Hkk
 r

kj
kafd

r 
iz'

u 
Ø
- 
61

80
 }

kj
k 
 b

Ut
h-i

znh
i 

y
kfj

;k
fo
/kk
ul

Hkk
 r

kj
kafd

r 
iz'

u 
Ø
- 
61

80
 }

kj
k 
 b

Ut
h-i

znh
i 

y
kfj

;k
fo
/kk
ul

Hkk
 r

kj
kafd

r 
iz'

u 
Ø
- 
61

80
 }

kj
k 
 b

Ut
h-i

znh
i 

y
kfj

;k
fo
/kk
ul

Hkk
 r

kj
kafd

r 
iz'

u 
Ø
- 
61

80
 }

kj
k 
 b

Ut
h-i

znh
i 

y
kfj

;k

fu
ek
Z.k
 

fu
ek
Z.k
 

fu
ek
Z.k
 

fu
ek
Z.k
 

o"
kZ¼i

w.k
Zrk
 

o"
kZ¼i

w.k
Zrk
 

o"
kZ¼i

w.k
Zrk
 

o"
kZ¼i

w.k
Zrk
 

fn
uk
ad
½Z

fn
uk
ad
½Z

fn
uk
ad
½Z

fn
uk
ad
½Z

fj
ek
d
Z

fj
ek
d
Z

fj
ek
d
Z

fj
ek
d
Z

Ø
-

Ø
-

Ø
-

Ø
-

ek
x
Z d

k 
uk
e

ek
x
Z d

k 
uk
e

ek
x
Z d

k 
uk
e

ek
x
Z d

k 
uk
e

Lo
hd

`fr
 d

k 
fo
oj

.k
Lo

hd
`fr
 d

k 
fo
oj

.k
Lo

hd
`fr
 d

k 
fo
oj

.k
Lo

hd
`fr
 d

k 
fo
oj

.k
y
ack
bZ

y
ack
bZ

y
ack
bZ

y
ack
bZ

¼fd
-e
h-½

¼fd
-e
h-½

¼fd
-e
h-½

¼fd
-e
h-½

प̷হनोतर से संबंिधत पिरिशচट
पिरिशচट  ' अट्ठाईस ' [ 23/3/2017]

प̷হन  सं.  [ क̷. 6180 ]


